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Ploce Tincourt, X Francee
May,l&th, 1919.

G.R.S. FORM NO. 16

REPORT OF DISTNTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:
Name: OCurtis, Jessie M. Number ¢ - 564348
Rank: Pvte Organization: Co.G. 107 Infe

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group» #2 Unit 302

Disinterred (Date sy, 16th, 1919, Friom: (Give complete location)

Row G, Plot 1, American Military Cemetery, Lempire, Map Rfse, Cambtai S.We

Grave # 7,

Bast 17308 North@6465
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Report as to nature of orizaral burial and concition of body upon disinterment s

 No wrapping , condition very poor.
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Was one identification tan found uncn the boay?! yes,
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‘What other means of identificaticn were found on the body? Nonee
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, effects are found upon bodice, they will be promptly

sent do the Effects Pepm‘ direct as is reaquived by G.0. 170, G«Hs 2, 18i&,,
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QM 295 A-M Sepyember 21, 1952,
Curtis, Jesse M, (Som)

irs. Mabel S, Curtis.
31 Elm 3treet,
Yeriden, Conn,

Dear Madam:

Thés office is making an earnest endeaver to commmniocate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Aot
of Congress of Maroh 2, 1929, as amended liay 15, 1930, to male a
pilgrimege to the cemetsries of Burope.

It will therefore be appreciated if youw will advise whether
or not the late Private first elase Jesse M, Curtis, is survived by a
stepmother, and if s0, her name and address and the date of her marriage
%o his father. If his father is deceased give the date of his death,

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
ie for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermuster General,
\
Very truly yours,

©

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
‘ j “mm. 3
| Enel,
| Enve
/
| f 4



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON }(

IN RerLy rRerer To QM 293 A—C July 8, 1930

Curtis, Jesse ll. 636=Adm

Mrs., Mable S. Curtis
él Elm St.
Meriden, Conn.

Dear liadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? No

If 8o, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

i No
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3., Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- No
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope v
Act A, D. HUG ES,-[/* .
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
T OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF

WASHINGTON
DATE 2/7/30
NAME RANK SERIAL ' ORGANIZATICON DATE OF DCATH
GURTIS, Jesse M. Pvt. 1/cl 564348 Co. G 107th Inf, . Sept 29/18
STATE New York CTY. NO. 36 GRAVE 3 ROT 23 BIOCK B
Check relationship Living - Deceased
: Y
LIOTHIR :
; ) : o Y e P B
STEFMOTHER (For the : : : y A 7/ 77~
year prior to com- : : v ‘ el ,Q>_J At
mencement of service) : : : S Y
NAME : X
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : (/3,5
AND (For the year prior ¢ : o (et
-to commencement of : 5 : By i ﬁ.;é-
ADDRESS serviee) % ; $ B i gy e Y
MOTHZR IN LOCO PARENTIS : . : A
(For the year prior to - : t L
commencement of service) : : :
“TIDOJ e 5 :
("ho has not remarried) : 3 2

/

Veterans Bureau Clajm Number
29/156




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

May , 1929,
Curtis, Jesse M, 38 :

¥r., Howerd Redfield Curtis,
284 Es Main Sti'
Heriden, Conne

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "o enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the

»

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleé under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother ahd widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. .

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the tlerms "mother” and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply; you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.
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QM 293 A<M Seprember 21, 1952,
Curtis, Jesse M, (Som)

Mr,sQ Mabel S..,Curt:is,
31 Elm Street,
Meriden, bonn.
' Dear Madam:

/This office is making an earnest endeaver to commmicate

/' with all/women who jmy be eligible under the provisions of the Aot

of Congrgss of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1950, to make a
pilsrima;o ﬁ;o the gemeteries of Eurape.

1 Y Gl e Appediated Af you VELL advise whehher
or not the late Private first class Jesse M, Curtis, is survived by a
stepmother, and if so, her mame and address and the date of her marriage
to hﬂs father, If his father is deceased give the date of his death.

/o f ‘rh.o enclosed self~-addressed envelope which requires no P“t‘@‘
is ’row your convenience in replying.

l

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
“.hM$




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFsr To QM 293 A-C July 8, 1820

v tpan oIS - e

Curtiz, Jesse M. Coe=Adm

»‘f*—!‘%’_y kable S. Curbis
u’li &lm :5:;.
ﬁbrldev, Conn,

Dear Yo dam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Zemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space prov1ded on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. TIs the deceased survived by a mother?

If 8o, give her name and address:

5. 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

wamw

If 8o, give her name and address:

R ) the deceased survived by any womén
who s8tood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

s ek e e are o d b

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yoﬁréﬂ

Enclosures: ; il (R &
Envelope ]
Act ' A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.

]



WAR DEPARTMENT =
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Curtis, Jesse i,
636 apgust 28, 1929.

lirs Howard Redfield Curtis,
284 E, Uain St.,
Meriden, Conn.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Mey 16, 1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 10
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which rgquires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mothér, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stcod in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space ppposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to makgm;he pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inelsl. , JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelcpe ; Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A“C
M 1929.
Curtis, Jesse M, ay 38 1929

Mr. Howard Redfield Curtis,
284 B, Main St.,
Neriden, Conn.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Eurcpe to make & pilgrimage %0
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the

Inmtryp whose remains are now interred in +} e S c

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

[ For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no 'postage.

N P

i Lig For The Quartermaster General,

s )-_‘2 ars
(T ,

W — Very truly yours, J/f
g ,
2 / J
3 7 /

JOHN T. HARRIS, /
2 inclB. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Somme, Cty #6536, Bony, Aisme

To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE March 28, 1928 .

REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ____CURTIS, Jesse M . LOu Name, « o e it e e
2: Nogp' 11864348y " 0t il T O T o e o L L Sl I
3. Ranks sy ot T R o o e s LTV RARK, 0y T MO et
4. Org.u:1.00s Gy 107th Infe ... . 13 Ofg. | aate Wiaeeraus eeis 1111
5. DADsp + EaGE2Nigrell s L IR 1 14. (a) D.D. R o 3 T T
6. C.D KIA (Ml D5 It RIS R R

7. Grave No4 _____ SE I IR, 15, Grave No. . DEICIED el Ml 11
8+ | Pliotilay i Bleelo: B) 1o Row .0 b 24 . L6uftPlot pued  ~ Syl ol L OW, NN b Y
9, 17. Al
18. Cemetery Sommney | fuk WOLUL 04 00V 19. Commune or town pBomy ...
20.. Dephaner County ... hisne ' loah Rl. Country . _ .. Lt Y i S T T
22. G.R.S. Hdqgrs. (;ode Noridsion HROOBETWCT I el o SR T I YT CA T, L bul Ui N L CeR
23. Disinterred (Da,te)~____3,g§;-_g;h_g_8_,_lazﬂ_- BV Xia (1A iR TP i T LA el i
24, Inscription on grave'marker:
Name _______GURTIS, Jesse Me -—-co-coocoew- Serial No._ _ __: e D N T L, ) e
Rank________ P10 LA DRt g Organization | Go. G, 1978h InPe .~
25, Was identification disc féund (O i =0 Akl 12 o)) el W (O] ilojoxohy A X RN
Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

1 collar ornsment 107 x & (x represents crossed rifles).

UBLE SO, Q8 OAY 2 G e s JE i A G s L F e C Y L e ORI ST IR

28. Nature of burial _________ Pine box end burlep . Aaln ¢ Ll s

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
queed: AU o N A N L R e e g A L b MR e ¢
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date M8rch 28, 1928 By L. Gordon
$1. Caekel gealed by "irs «Re GORBON S5 nl e e e S e s
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . X c.. | . =it

' L. GORDOW~



SHIPMENT. (Show actual mafking of box.) Box No. _

32. Designation of body: {

Name _______ BURTIS 5. 0880 Ma: coveimrqomn s sr__nead | g i Serial No._______ BEABAR Ll

Bankis' . Pygelola. .. Organization Cos - Goul Ok Tnfieiesvean-rysmmstmtienss ot
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemeteryu_"_"_"‘§9gm§,‘Bqny,qgiggg __________________________________________
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . March 28, 1928 Byggre... Jed e DILION . ____

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

oJ o DILLON ] 2 .
56+ Remarks, srrs e sinn meps vl an @iwin wmwety o b Rl
35+ Shippedy fmemiipoint ofiéGperatifonasi(Date )pd 1 IiTr QOHDON: = oo e e
ToppointaofgConcon et Lo Bl 11 = e Rar N ol e LA
P (Name)
Conyvoyer . sammah . | ywwa .. SignatureyShipping) Officerstdiiee .~~~ .
$8. Received ati Rasishhead . or Point of ConcentrationshmbDate pomu . BOB& 1 00 0
iEhel st (S o IS REIEIOMIBE AR S e R A R DRI W S s U i) i e
39+ Shipped ImompRay lhead onrwPoint off Concentrations Date . . Wes 0 0
To Permanent Cemetery » R SN O T g ¢ S R T T
(Name )
(GEISVASNASTCA STl G R | AT b T Y SignaturemsShitppingiofifdicer Abeil ST SIS 0
/YOyl S OE AT o 8 WD Rl SR G P W g S iy 9 0 S S R S T e b e
GRS T RePREBOMaIGVe 0. Ml R ST e S L e T L
41. Reinterred .- .. -Merch 28, 1928 @ - Somme Americen ct&- _____________
(Date)
AU T o og raban o e (AN I T SO | SO - 1) o S N
43, Baot. . . QUEARAR [ T e 'Rowe . s o R gl N /o7 o
G.R.S. Representative C7/72 .

£ -'“"-"‘"-""-~—---"'4""2;?'7 -------------

JsF.V. BRADY,
Superlntendent.



G. R. S. Form No. 16-A Place .. =20M™N8 JTGYVe 090 .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. ll@areh 28, 1926

1. REMAINS OF ... CURTIS, Jesse lle ... . v \ SERIAL NUMBER  29%948

RANK ....o¥.5ss 1/CLe ORGANIZATION ......... G, 10780 Inf.
2. Disinterred {date) : ilarch 26, 1Y28 From (give complete location) :

_Greve 4, Dlock B, Row 24

By : Group Gty taidw Unit

3. Reburied (date) :  liarch 28, 1928 In (give complete location) :

Grave 3, Block B, Row 23/.

By : Group ... . .58y SN DO 2euTRO ... 'Nature of reburial :'..le'uallic casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

1l extra left radius.and ulna found with these remainse

5. (a) Identification ‘tags : Buried with body ? On grave marker ? ..

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

Zodscollar ornament: 107 ®.Gs X represents! crossed riflase. .l

6. What does examination of body shew as regards the following identifying items ? & 9 6P

(a) Height (actual measurement)
(b) Weight (estimated) .
(¢) Hair—Color......

Quaniiiyess. gt ady.......

Fon G o

Characteristics ...

(d) Hair on face-—Color

Location ... M
17 M

tity oxm. 17 o o o~ O e TR, sl s £
Quantity R

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or19 G
A 20 G
missing parts) ...

7. Disinterment o s —
supervised by Approved :
. (Title)
&. Reburial Vi
supervised by ol At 2,
E 7840 W g, y Approved :

(Title)



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on réverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identificaticn on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and crganization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

J 4. Staté to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on gra.ve marker by reporting
« Yes » o « No ». . . :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital . case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are .very irnportant and.should be: very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very 1mp0rtant and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the t-eebh are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

TOOTH I“II.S.SING

MISSING TEETH_ ... All teeth missing through previous
: extraction (not those fractured or / TO0TH MISSING
- displaced by recent  wounds) 4
ﬂHou]d be scratched out, thus: %

" "
GROIWNg,b TEETH _____ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW| PORCELAINCROWN
¥ gold; porcelain, or gold and porce- 0LD CROWN
. lam), thus:
BRIDGE WORK__ .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (la- G°‘D‘“° PORCELAIN BRIDGE
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain GOLOBRIDGE
' WER PILLING _goLp FILLING
FILLINGS . . ..o Dramﬁlhng on tooth accurately as oL FILLING GOLD FILLING
S ble (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
‘ {“ s}?em, cement), thus:

bridge), thus:
.3 AVITY
: » o ) ECAYED C“*Egb
CARIES (CAVITIES).. ... Outline location and size of cavity, S
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES). .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. i

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and ftitle of the person approving same,



Curtis Jesse M 364,548 \/

F’V‘;; ngTamedo G, lok}%r'ﬁufrr{?lle in full.) (Aimy seral numaber. ;
§ ""“—“( Rank and organi y -
State your relationship to the deceased e
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . 72

(Ye orno.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Expriass office.) (Telegraph office.)
|

(Number and street.) (City‘\vor town.) /g I AState.)
% (Sigp Jxcre) %M : /ff éMZ;,

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







QM 293 A-C

CULTIS, Jesse ¥, ~ Pvi.lcl, April 28, 1926

Krs Howard Redfield Curtis,
: 284 East Main 8t.,
Heriden, Conn,

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster Gencral desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came,. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintzained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L.W. REDINGWUN,

IS T e
: : Kajor, Q.léC.
Re . ¥ 9
e Assistant,
.\"‘ g
\ ) ; RD

25/560/EXS



\

4 A\
A COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMaINS DATA
File -40492
I. Locatiox InpEx CARD:
(¢) Name ... CURTIS, Jesse M. Ser. No. .. 864348 __________
TYP..EB
%) Rank _________l_)_‘ZP_-___:_l_[_Q ________ Organization o iCom, G LOEN LIS s
CKR...EWa___
(¢) Date of death _ 9/29/18 (d) Cause of death AT Y T
II. Recistration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _____- 4 . Row _.___: I Plot ______ i Cop, T2 {12, 2RS4 TR
(b) Emerg. Address __I_I_Q?!?zl.'g__ﬂe_@:f_i_e_l@:_QF_I_'E_i:?‘___(33.:5'9_3;_}.1_3_{_)___2_'_8_‘_1’.__Ifj_‘__ffl?:;}}.e._.gff_!__@_e_{'_jﬂ?}}_’___(_:_qm'
210
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ----- d S s i CKR.JMD,NL-
0
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Date of receipt v oL
; 3 ‘ 7, o /- y
@ Name Qozerzt il Lot D O Relationship o il
'3 é) \ /' ' A " /) N " /l‘l/ a
(¢) Address _Q_;Zif el _,/r[]b ot St gt Rl e B T O o Ay, D RN, . o 2 gy 2
I 2% /

(@) Remnins' toybelibrought to: 1L Sm Sen il ol o S S ee o AR e R .
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at - 0k e 1 SN T “;" '

(9) Disposi'tion instructions if not brought to U. S. _________ ¥ i

COUNTRY France  (memererY No. .. 636 Serimn NoL e 2

G. R. 8. Form No. 1156

Amended April 6, 1020 3—7720 Make Form No. 114

: (»«‘_ oA /’E’ e -.'9'/T

7



VII. G.R. S. Form No. 114 made oo , 1920. L ) ::

Typed by , Checked by S . W §5 ol w1920,

VIII. Finan AcTioN: W\ Sy’ o @
OIUDION OThAe e sl s , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by 2 / é
letteron ...___/ /%2 ___________ , 1920
2 A AR, R ; :
L/é_i¢.;_-_-gz»: ________ Ll Altinsy, el bt B AR 2 N LA = 2 A S L
1B CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desires body be -..___.__ RO Pk b AR SV NIRRT Tl O R SO A ikt vt IR O ST 11 451 N
IBody: toibelshippedthol S ST LA I T B M e oo L e
XS TSPENSION ! [VBMARICS': SRS il S 60 T PRI i v Lo 4 0 bbbl Ut Bl (RN RGN e LI Sl 17 J i
F o [0 =7 ’_.l';.fi_/___ff_;?___/:3_/_1;1-5:;@_/_\__/_/.1‘.;_l/_a_L,C_Q‘«_-L_:ix-5(--@-__./_1{;«1_4_3.4_ ______________
L A 2/ i ' ) e A = T
x.LC__fé__L_t__é__/_qv:zf___/_::f:;_'.C;'J__L;_,___-.__‘_--_'\___:__: _____ ety Lo, L AR, L0551 20 fr
/ j



COMPILATICON OF DISPOSITION OF REMA L. DATA

e e

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: ¥ile #4(5492

(2) Name.... GURRIS, Jess@ Ma......coooimmennne. Ser. No. ..B6EBA8......---
' 6 S 1 R
(b) Rauk.... Pwtel/ole........ Organization...C0e. .Gy . 107h. Inge- - ------ ‘
, . Cause of { R Sl Lok
(c) Date of death...9/20/18...... deat i 1 WSO e PS
II. RTGISTRATION CARD,-(Check Reg.,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind,Inf.): HS
(2) Grave No. 4... Row  ..1.... .. Plot ... G....... Sects .....em—— TYP....gK.....

T
IV, Informaticn on which advice to Europe in lctier of transmi?tal was based:

d 1. L. EZ“";‘W/?ZM%(/@MQJ’Q ¥ 7

> O—2 1L p 2

E Dt iap < L o e s, 4 »
%D%/WMW}a/w(/Q‘%a&/é,/ﬁ ...... e S

....................................................................................

.........................................................................................................

g . {oabil oo e, o .. s sl o el it 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by “(letter of transmittal on..9/16 1920

VII. SUFPLEENTARY REGUESTS
Date of Relationsnip Rty
and Source NG name Desires Action taken

..................................................................................................

& -, v / ) - \ o )
©111. Form 115 received from G.i.5. Hoboken, e Eai L. Yo SIS i R g R

o]
I

CONNTR Tt G a CEifETERY NO. : ] SHIEE
-~ O Vvl Y 4

NO.

1920 63¢ 304

RETURN
L WD
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1. G.. R. S. Form No. 1. 8. File
% |
2. Soldier’s No. 364548 ‘,
T S e o PR L LN o ’
_Surname (in block letters) First Namc and Initials ‘
T T IR AN T G AR RO Tfler b R |
Rank Company Regt. or Corps |
|
5. I D02 LEAMRL pvum N e v o s Lie Lo Voalh i iy |
Date of Death Cause, if known
e R O=1=T S R i) ¢ Lempire Mil. Cem. ... .
Date of Burial Cemetery
(e LTI AT @ s oy ilhioelel o fess AN S NSRS Qb gz
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
SRELAN R Tk e L Il O R R
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg! ..... Cross? X ...Headboard? ..... Bottlef .....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Grave Markerf ......
Identlﬁcation Tags Ty







Peference: ~ . - C,,
_,/’

#40@92.
R AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

June 20th 1919,

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

TO:
1st Lieut, Howard W. Church, G.2. Third Azamy, Coblenz, {

SUBJECT: American L.F.
Prtel/e. desse M Curtis, Copauy Ge 107¢h Infantry,

Americen Z.C.

le In reply to your inguiry with reference to the regretted
death of this soldier, according to the records at these Headgunarters
hs is buried in CGrave 7, Plot {102-G, American Military Cemetery at

1EMPIRE, department of the AISHE,
2¢ The grave is marked with the regulation cross.

3+ There is no objection to Officers' amd Soldiers' of the
American E,F, visiting American E.F. Cemeteries.

(Enels-GoReS.3) CHARLES (G PIERCE,
(10-B, wt) Colonel,QeMeCeoUsSele,
CCP /mt, Chief,GeRaSs




G.R.S, bBoRM No,23.

7~ /K

i ——

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Flowers, flags etc,
(Par, ¥, Bul, 10=R) . . ..

__lionument s (Par.j6, Bul.
) 19-3)

Disinterments (Par.#8,
Bul. 10-B)

P

Circumstances of death
(G.R,S, Form No.6)

Photograph reguestad
T(File 004.5) _
yh 3,

Grave Losatiom

by s

P el

"Forms 19 & 22)

. NANE Jesse Munson Curtis FILE NUMBER 40492
SERTAL NUEBER
RANK  pyg  ORGANIZATION  1o07th Infamtry 27th Dive
NO. QUESTION REPLY
¥ Do particulars of soldier given l. CURTIS. 364348, Hesse Ile
above agree with records? Pvtelcle Coe G, 107th Infe
2, ‘Date of Death e« 9-29~18.
YA311:: Grave Lécation: e Grave ?7, Plot #102~G, -
et S ' Lmere MileCty. #1062, Lempire,
AiSnge
-,4; Who reportsd burial?
, o
J,féy Confirmed by G,R.S.?
:JSI Hew is grave merkeds 6. Cross.
;;ﬁﬂf/’ Identification Tags: 7. No tagse
(a) Buried with Body?
3 (v) Attached to grave marker?
jéi Emergency address: 8. Howard Re dfield urtis, (Brother)
¢ Has above been natified? (Give daté). R oty 2 1%§2§§§'Q6n’ o
9. Yose. 2-22~ 633 ¥ /’ii;,
VO N &

&>

ffeﬂts(u ;5. Form Nos ///
& T=4A) 5

Acérued Pay (G.R.S.

Liberty Bands -
(G.R,S.Forms 21 & 22)

War Ri8k Insuranee
(G.R,8,Forms 20 & 28)

Dlspogltlon of Remains
(a) Return te U,S,) Form 23

(b} Remain in France Form 24

iscellaneous letter

(o)

RAMARKS :

L4

WMo



-
yi] e T Y
Sy f L e A
s “"’f S |
e

OFFICERS’ CLUB | %(/ %‘/5
THlRD ARMY HEADQUARTERS z

COBLENZ, GERMANY

1719

Mo + i«tw @éjy&w&m/
M onetd e Mc “ A
ol %
/wéa,cm
f 7 "5
g e Che oA %M H/’é 7(7‘ 7‘ dzz s
5«% D bl atrud Jefleaton
—-/7/&" | |
/078 D
ol

‘/”:7“75“‘“

el Kewund W Clines

A&nam, v LR = Cm?

JGM&;{AWWW‘/Q/W



62 ““zf*m e s

B - 1,:\1&". ~
l .r/\\if/ufx:f %“'(
) PR iy
' WAL, 12 ‘L')

oG N ae@y
o PO T
= gu

%\gz

22

ANVWMI 9 "ZNIT90D
SY3ILAdVNOAVIH ANYY AdIH]

an1D ;.s¥3IDI440




636-306 jek

SFP 11 1090
oLP 111920

G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Revised) |

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

A ; e
To: Mr, Howard Re Curtis. 264 East lain St Meriddm, Conn.

| Sussmor: Remains of . 10le Pvi. Jesse M. Curtis.

Gos Gs 107th Inf.. Sers Nos 364348
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

be not returned to U.S.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Malxe corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remam in Kurope.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. :

CuarLEs C. PIERCE,
Major,U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— . NO. AND._STREET. TOWN. STATE.
SOLALOL’S WAAOW e | e oo
1
Soldier’s children.) o,
BT (T O T ) ]| et b i R TR G B 0 ey R TP 0 o T
S IS S EEEEEER
Tathet”. T seumseny e @oapobe! 108 noieey o e llssseesene sromcese st o pmameg s oo feooo e e e
Mother -
il il AR AT TG o0 S T e el i | B R AR R 4
Brothers. 9
NAABLOIAN s T i e 10 W
est first.) x
N L e s SR
1 ____________________
Sisters. | o
(Name old- R o oo R e
est first.)
Datel - 406 My GuiaIoney’ e gpe. "I Signature
kol A ORI, SR K, VAR (e Relationshiprssspmsstmmsnapond. il

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37860 (oVER.)



alit¥a ‘.\‘~ D w

R,  1920.

A e

\

o

1, the undersigned, am the —___________________________ I and nearest living relative of the within-named
: (Relationship.) NT %oy, L vEn -

N
wd N

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) - &

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(R. R. station.) , (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in __________________________________ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

AENAIULS <o cooocozi s s s et ta e bs s we s e aas

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest. living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 3—7860



( SEPRL 1920 o4

G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Revised)

WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

. | e
Lo: Mr. Howerd Re. Curtis. 284 East lain Gt. lerid¢m, Conn. . I
Sumsmor: Remains of__1¢Ls Pvi. Jesse M. Curtiss V-2
Coe Ge 107th Infe . Ser. No. 564348 Mol
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body DL OV W T
- 0 \.
o 2 T TP e PEtu el Ho O e q000uReq EoIer wny no M MNDENS! {usiin
: K s 3
Ak TP WA CETE T T L . S R J . AT IR 'h’

71 \

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. ‘ o
" The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return: of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General. ' I p
CuarrLes C. PIERCE,
: ; B _ Major,U. S. A.
y bt U1 f
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of tlﬁﬁﬁgﬁ;)%m ii;-ﬂERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relBiidrE"

e
are éIlLL TIVING.
i a1 |

AT
NAME OF— ¢ NO. AND STREET. BN, <5 _2 ATE.

(o —
£ -

Soldier’s widow 7 Lz b %'-, A
& '

1 LB
Soldier’s children.

(Name oldest first.) | 2 : (AR TS LR RNRER R

3 b, S Y Wi o
Fathety'__1.0 U7 ////1374
Mother _____ -72/0%‘///1%

| PSAB S IS

Brothers. }
L )L T
est first.)
5 U I P LR P s S SRR S [SPRET R TR R BRI e
1. 7207 .,////n /- 4 a
Sisters. 9
(Name old-

est first.)




~y
. i fs
-y - M o i LT, 1920
>
- 1 ‘ L) "‘ 7/;(‘/\‘_‘” / 7 -
T the uﬁgfélsiéned, am ithe _\\AFeTFFzrgit 2 1 and nearest living: relative of *the\--withj.t@amed
S (Relationship.) 2 SRR LT P, N 7
> Wi, ¢ =\ -
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: -'-.\6‘}' 0 x
&4 b= H

(Strike ottt ziﬂ ‘c*zc“eét the one showing the disposition desired.) H W\ Sl

2—TFebe-returned to the U.-S—end-shipped-to . ___ R TR
(Namt)
""""""""""""" (R R.stationy T (Statey |
3. To-be-returned to—the—B—S—anmdburied—Tor—__________ .. Nattenal-Cemetery:

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT. T 2

1. Tf definite instriction as to the disposition of & body ‘are not' received from the ‘nearest, relative

within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War

Section of Arlington National Cemetery.
2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense. 0

8. This paper MUST  BE. SIGNED . BY THE PERSON WHO IS, THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. w

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. ' ' : ; v

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill. out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. o > 78D

\

2
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1. G B. 8. Form No. 1. 47[ ot (6 . 8. Eite |

Y L]

2. Soldier’s No. 364348
sACEEIs .. L AT eeBe M L e
Surname (in block letters) First Name and ln.lthls
2t B SRR Gt Ay ROV Tatinit=b,
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
5. 9//K°I'A ...........
Date of Death Cause, if known

10/1/18 Lamphre Brit il

1’5,7 A “_\simﬁd .Ww

x;/éroup K4









